DESCRIPTION
■ 2:1 PECL/ECL multiplexer
■ Guaranteed AC–performance over temperature/voltage
• >3GHz fMAX (toggle)
• <200ps rise/fall time
• <420ps propagation delay (D-to-Q)
■ Low jitter performance
• Random jitter: <1ps (rms)

SY10EP58V
SY100EP58VMicrel
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Package Operating Package
Part  Number Type Range Marking
SY10EP58VZC Z8-1 Commercial HEP58V
SY10EP58VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial HEP58V
SY100EP58VZC Z8-1 Commercial EP58V
SY100EP58VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial EP58V
SY10EP58VKC K8-1 Commercial HP58V
SY10EP58VKCTR(1) K8-1 Commercial HP58V
SY100EP58VKC K8-1 Commercial EP58V
SY100EP58VKCTR(1,2) K8-1 Commercial EP58V
SY10EP58VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial HEP58V
SY10EP58VZITR(1,2) Z8-1 Industrial HEP58V
SY100EP58VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial EP58V
SY100EP58VZITR(1,2) Z8-1 Industrial EP58V
SY10EP58VKI(2) K8-1 Industrial HP58V
SY10EP58VKITR(1,2) K8-1 Industrial HP58V
SY100EP58VKI(2) K8-1 Industrial EP58V
SY100EP58VKITR(1,2) K8-1 Industrial EP58V
Note 1. Tape and Reel.
Note 2. Recommended for new designs.
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 NC No connect.